



Project Reference Number : **RFQ No. goods_09-2020-26**
Location of the Project : BFP CAR
IC 106 G1 Brgy. Betag, KM 6, La Trinidad, Benguet
Standard Form Number : SF-GOOD-60
Revised on : 24-May-18

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Procurement of Dental Supplies and Materials

Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below and submit the RFQ in a sealed envelope with label (Sender and Receiver) duly signed by your representative not later than **0900H 17 November 2020**, at the Office of the BAC Secretariat, BFP-CAR Betag La Trinidad Benguet. Opening of bid envelopes shall be on 1300H November 17, 2020 at the same address.

LATE SUBMISSION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

General Conditions:

1. DATE OF DELIVERY: See Below
2. DELIVERY LOCATION: See Below
3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT FROM DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY;
4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS; AND
5. THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE DULY ACCOMPLISHED QUOTATION FORM TO WIT:
(Requirements based on GPPB APPROVED RESOLUTION NO. 30-2017)
 - a. Business permit
 - b. PhilGEPS Registration Number
 - c. Omnibus Sworn Statement

CINSP NESTOR C GORIO
BAC Vice Chairperson

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ABC UNIT PRICE	ABC TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	TITLE						
1	Air and Water syringe tip disposable (100's)	1	pack	400.00	400.00		
2	Alcohol 70% Isopropyl (500ml)	10	bottles	170.00	1,700.00		
3	Aphthous Ulcer Topical Treatment	1	bottles	1,850.00	1,850.00		
4	Articulating paper	1	box	816.00	816.00		
5	Bouffant Cap Disposable 100's	1	pack	435.00	435.00		
6	Burs inverted cone and round (small)	10	pcs	45.00	450.00		
7	burnisher (acorn)	5	pcs	85.00	425.00		
8	Burnisher(ball)	5	pcs	85.00	425.00		
9	burnisher (football)	5	pcs	85.00	425.00		
10	calcium hydroxide 13gms, rigid setting, self curing	2	tube	1,500.00	3,000.00		
11	cavity liner 15 ml	2	bottles	200.00	400.00		
12	celluloid strips	2	box	35.00	70.00		
13	cocoa butter for ionomer filling 10g	1	tube	850.00	850.00		
14	dental chair cover (green color)	2	set	950.00	1,900.00		
15	dental floss	200	pcs	58.00	11,600.00		
16	dental instrument cabinet white metal 6 drawers	1	unit	4,500.00	4,500.00		
17	etchant gel (37% phosphoric acid 5ml)	1	syringe	300.00	300.00		
18	Eugenol cement, intermediate restorative material small 15 gms powder X 10ml liquid	2	bottles	200.00	400.00		
19	Face Mask with loop disposable	10	box	250.00	2,500.00		
20	finishing strips (100's)	2	box	550.00	1,100.00		
21	Gloves small clean non-powder	5	box	600.00	3,000.00		
22	handpiece high speed, dental LED high speed handpiece 2 holes	1	pcs	8,700.00	8,700.00		
23	hydrogen peroxide 10 volumes 500 ml	200	bottles	97.00	19,400.00		
24	Impression material 17 gms small	30	pack	20.00	600.00		
25	Lidocaine HCL Epinephrine 1.8 ml (20mg/10mcg per ml) solution for injection/local anesthetic	1	box	1,000.00	1,000.00		
26	Lidocaine 5% Topical Ointment USP, Peppermint Flavored%g	1	jar	400.00	400.00		
27	light-cured composite A1	2	tube	850.00	1,700.00		
28	light-cured composite a2	2	tube	850.00	1,700.00		
29	light-cured composite A3	2	tube	850.00	1,700.00		
30	light-curing machine, led, gun-type, wavelength 420-480nm, input voltage AC110-220v m50-60HZ	1	pcs	2,700.00	2,700.00		
31	luting cement glass ionomer	1	box	2,066.00	2,066.00		
32	micro-applicator 100's disposable regular MB-1100 blue	1	bottles	175.00	175.00		
33	micro-applicator 100's disposable regular MB-1101 green	1	bottles	175.00	175.00		
34	mouth mirror metal, autoclavable	10	pcs	85.00	850.00		
35	mouthwash 500ml cool mint flavor	200	bottles	123.00	24,600.00		
36	needle short 27G-S disposable	1	box	345.00	345.00		
37	needle long 27G-L disposable	1	box	345.00	345.00		
38	oral prophylaxis paste with baking soda 50g	20	tube	90.00	1,800.00		
39	penlight metal PLM22 AAABattery 3V=0.13A	1	pcs	400.00	400.00		
40	Penlight Metal LCM2A4 AA Battery 3V=0.16A	1	pcs	500.00	500.00		
41	Tackle Box 4 layers	2	pcs	1,500.00	3,000.00		
42	Taxi solution/stain solution remover 60ml	5	bottles	100.00	500.00		
43	Tongue Depressor (made of smooth, clean grade A birch wood, 3/4" X 6", 110 pcs/box)	10	box	350.00	3,500.00		
44	Toothbrush (Adult Medium bristles)	200	pcs	21.00	4,200.00		
45	Toothpaste 190g 50% more calcium cavity fighter	200	tube	99.00	19,800.00		
46	veneers resin upper anterior teeth temporary crown	100	pcs	25.00	2,500.00		
47							
Delivery Period:					20 Days		
Delivery Location/Place/Completion:					IC 106 Brgy Betag, La Trinidad Benguet		
Mode of Procurement:					SVP		
GRAND TOTAL					139,202.00		

(Total Amount in Words) ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWO PESOS

The above quoted prices are inclusive of all cost and applicable taxes.

Delivery Period _____
Warranty _____
Price Validity _____

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

Name and Signature of Authorize Representative

Company Name/Business name

Tel. No. / Cellphone No./ email address

Date